WDE®

Opportunity Through Education

Megan Degenfelder — Superintendent of Public Instruction
Dicky Shanor — Chief of Staff

Requestor

Wyoming Department of Education
122 W. 25th St, Ste. E200
Cheyenne, WY 82002
307-777-7675

Description — with link of applicable

512

517

518

523

529
533

539

546

551

553

560
561
966

569
571
574
583
585

586

Laurel Ballard on behalf of 1/4/2022
Superintendent Hazen, Big Horn

County School Distirct #2

Susan Wagner, Data Driven 115/2022
Enterprises

Susan Shipley on behalf of the WY 1/7/2022
Department of Vocational Rehabilitation

Linda Finnerty on behalf of Mario 1/10/2022
Centeno, Synaptix

Laurie Hernandez, Division Director of ~ 1/11/2022
Standards and Assessment

Katharine Macys, Code.org 1/18/2022
Linda Finnerty on behalf of Erin 1/24/2022
Raasch, American Transparency

Jim Stith, President of the Wyoming 1127/2022
Science Teacher's Association

John Williams, Business Manager, 21412022
Uinta County School District #1

Eliud L. Diaz, Revenue Operations 2/7/2022
Associate, Applied Educational

Systems

Matthew Willmarth, Wyoming 2/10/2022

Legislative Service Office
Colleen Burridge, AmeriCorps Director | 2/15/2022

Clare Halloran, Brown University 2/18/2022
Matthew Willmarth, Wyoming 212412022
Legislative Service Office

Susan Wagner, Data Driven 2/25/2022
Enterprises

Paige Bredenkamp, School Library 2/25/2022
Consultant, Wyoming State Library

Nancy Warner, School Liaison Program ~ 3/2/2022
Manager, 90th Force Support Squadron

Vince Meyer on behalf of Billy-Jo Grant | 3/9/2022

Michelle McCormack, Education 3/10/2022
Advocate, Wyoming Stewardship

Project

Susan Wagner, Data Driven 3/11/2022
Enterprises

Teacher Turnover/Retention Data

WDE 684 and WDE 694 data Oct 2021 - Link to
Data Sharing Agreement
Child Count Numbers

WY Public School Employee Compensation

State Assessment Data for BUROS contractor —
Link to Data Sharing Agreement

Computer Science Courses

District Employee Personnel Data

Email addresses for Science Teachers
Raw WDE602 data from surrounding districts

Business and Health Science Courses,
Enrollment, and Teacher FTE

2021-2022 Annual LSO staffing files

List of Title | Schools and Principals for 2021-22
ACCESS for ELLs - Composite Scale Scores
Staffing data broken out by School, District, and
Special Education categories

EdFacts files to calculate Wyoming's Significant
Disproportionality rates

FTE Librarians Assignments

Military Connected
Teacher retention data

School staffing counts

Perkins Innovation and Modernization Grant and
Graduation Data File Request - Link to Data
Sharing Agreement

Wanda Maloney — Chief Policy Officer | Trent Carroll — Chief Operations Officer | Shelley Hamel - Chief Academic Officer


https://edu.wyoming.gov/wp-content/uploads/2023/03/221226-Data-Sharing-Agreement.pdf
https://edu.wyoming.gov/wp-content/uploads/2023/03/221226-Data-Sharing-Agreement.pdf
https://edu.wyoming.gov/wp-content/uploads/2023/03/216871-Data-Sharing-Agreement.pdf
https://edu.wyoming.gov/wp-content/uploads/2022/01/DDE-Perkins-Data-Sharing-Agreement.pdf
https://edu.wyoming.gov/wp-content/uploads/2022/01/DDE-Perkins-Data-Sharing-Agreement.pdf

WDE®

Opportunity Through Education

Megan Degenfelder — Superintendent of Public Instruction

Dicky Shanor — Chief of Staff

Requestor

Wyoming Department of Education
122 W. 25th St, Ste. E200
Cheyenne, WY 82002
307-777-7675

Description — with link of applicable

631

634

638

650

651

656

662

667

675

679

680
683

687

688

689

691

697

704

Linda Finnerty on behalf of Jim Angell,
Cowboy State Daily

Nancy Warner, School Liaison Program
Manager, 90th Force Support Squadron
Linda Finnerty on behalf of Maya
Shimizu Harris, Wyoming Tribune Eagle

Katie Silberstein, Research Fellow,
Edunomics Lab

Susan Williams on behalf of Miranda
Scoggin (Phd Student)

Cathy Tacheny, Researcher for
Emergent Learning, LLC

Linda Finnerty on behalf of Sarah
Rafique , ABC Houston

Justin Mayo, Data Journalist / Big Local
News Stanford University

Drew Jacobs, National Alliance for
Public Charter Schools

Taylor Smith, Director of Data &
Analytics

Catherine Palmer, Supervisor —
Assessment

Linda Finnerty on behalf of Brooke
Schultz, Associated Press

Amy Downs, Results Count, LLC

Wanda Maloney on behalf of the LSO
Linda Finnerty on behalf of Nicole
Engle, My Coaching Tree

Susan Wagner, Data Driven
Enterprises

Susan Wagner, Data Driven
Enterprises

Susan Wagner, Data Driven
Enterprises

Linda Finnerty on behalf of Mike Baker,
NY Times

Linda Finnerty on behalf of Asher
Lehrer-Small, The 74 Publication
Laurie Hernandez, Division Director of
Standards and Assessment

4/14/2022

4/19/2022

4/27/2022

5/18/2022

5/20/2022

5/23/2022

6/13/2022

6/14/2022

6/21/2022

6/28/2022

7/8/2022

7/14/2022

7/21/2022

712212022
7/26/2022

8/1/2022

8/1/2022

8/1/2022

8/5/2022

8/11/2022

8/19/2022

Superintendent's Salaries
Military connected graduate counts

Number of students who were homeschooled
during the pandemic compared with prior to the
pandemic.

ARP ESSER IIl expenditures by district

Principals FTE by race/ethnicity and gender by
district
Enroliment for CTE Courses

Firearms Data
Annual granular student enroliment request

Pre-K Enrollment Data for the 2021-22 School
Year

CTE Data by CIP enrollments aggregated by
school and student group for each school year
WY-ALT LCI Survey Data BUROS contractor —
Link to Data Sharing Agreement

Grade Level Retention Data

Results from last year of submission for the
YRBS

K-12 Student Expulsion and Suspension
All Certified Teachers Data

June 2022 WDE 684 data - Link to Data
Sharing Agreement
WDE 600 File — Link to Data Sharing Agreement

WYTOPP and WYALT Assessment file — Link to
Data Sharing Agreement
Student Enrollment

Statewide Virtual School Enrollment

SP22 Assessment Data to BUROS contractor —
Link to Data Sharing Agreement

Wanda Maloney — Chief Policy Officer | Trent Carroll — Chief Operations Officer | Shelley Hamel - Chief Academic Officer


https://edu.wyoming.gov/wp-content/uploads/2023/03/216871-Data-Sharing-Agreement.pdf
https://edu.wyoming.gov/wp-content/uploads/2023/03/223057-Data-Sharing-Agreement.pdf
https://edu.wyoming.gov/wp-content/uploads/2023/03/223057-Data-Sharing-Agreement.pdf
https://edu.wyoming.gov/wp-content/uploads/2023/03/223057-Data-Sharing-Agreement.pdf
https://edu.wyoming.gov/wp-content/uploads/2023/03/223057-Data-Sharing-Agreement.pdf
https://edu.wyoming.gov/wp-content/uploads/2023/03/223057-Data-Sharing-Agreement.pdf
https://edu.wyoming.gov/wp-content/uploads/2023/03/216871-Data-Sharing-Agreement.pdf

Wyoming Department of Education

i 122 W. 25th St,, Ste. E200

Cheyenne, WY 82002

Opportunity Through Education 307-777-7675

Megan Degenfelder — Superintendent of Public Instruction
Dicky Shanor — Chief of Staff

Requestor Description — with link of applicable
705 | Susan Wagner, Data Driven 8/22/2022 Institutional School Data Request — Link to Data
Enterprises Sharing Agreement
706  Susan Wagner, Data Driven 8/22/2022 EdFacts files for Significant Disproportionality
Enterprises Statistics — Link to Data Sharing Agreement
707 | Susan Wagner, Data Driven 8/22/2022 FS 009 2020-2021
Enterprises (223057)
709  Sofia Jeremias, Reporter, WyoFile 8/23/2022 Homelessness data by district
714  Linda Finnerty 8/24/2022 Homeschooling Data

716 Jim Stith, the President of the Wyoming = 8/26/2022 Email addresses for Science teachers
Science Teacher's Association

717 | Susan Wagner, Data Driven 8/29/2022 Perkins 1&M APR Data -Link to Data Sharing
Enterprises Agreement

720  Linda Finnerty on behalf of Senator 8/29/2022 District Staff and K-12 Staff Data
Tom James

721 | Linda Finnerty on behalf of Jeannette 8/30/2022 Teacher Retention Data
Boner, Jackson Hole News

726  Linda Finnerty on behalf of Matt 9/12/2022 Restraint, seclusion/isolation data.
Rocheleau, Hearst Connecticut Media
& Times Union

727 | Linda Finnerty on behalf of Sharon 9/12/2022 Private/Home School Data
Lurye, The Associated Press

732  Susan Wagner, Data Driven 9/13/2022 WDE 636 data for SY 2021-2022 (Suspension
Enterprises data) - Link to Data Sharing Agreement

741  Steve Robbins, Analytics Director, 9/21/2022 Teacher Race/Ethnicity by Teacher Years of
TNTP Experience

746 Susan Wagner, Data Driven 9/26/2022 Institutional School Data request - part 2 — Link
Enterprises to Data Sharing Agreement

757 | Charisse Southwell, Ph.D., Director of | 9/30/2022 Demographic Teacher Information and student
Research, Black Teacher Collaborative performance data by School

758  Amy Ferrin, Uinta #4 Administrative 9/30/2022 List of past Superintendents for Uinta School
Assistant District #4

761 | Susan Williams on behalf of the 10/3/2022 IDEA File for 2021-22 school year.
Wyoming Department of Health

763  Seeun Park, Doctoral Student, 10/4/2022 School Level Homeless Data
Department of Economics University of
California

770 | Wanda Maloney on behalf of the LSO 10/11/2022 Expulsion and Suspension Data

778  Johanna Epperson, Project 10/25/2022 WY Staffing Data 2022-2023
Coordinator, MDR

780 | Stephani Evers, Ph.D, Oregon 10/25/2022 Data to study disproportionate discipline against
Department of Education Native American K-12 Students

788  Dr. Valerie Todacheene 11/3/2022 Saint Stephens Statewide Assessment Data

Wanda Maloney — Chief Policy Officer | Trent Carroll — Chief Operations Officer | Shelley Hamel - Chief Academic Officer


https://edu.wyoming.gov/wp-content/uploads/2023/03/223057-Data-Sharing-Agreement.pdf
https://edu.wyoming.gov/wp-content/uploads/2023/03/223057-Data-Sharing-Agreement.pdf
https://edu.wyoming.gov/wp-content/uploads/2023/03/223057-Data-Sharing-Agreement.pdf
https://edu.wyoming.gov/wp-content/uploads/2022/01/DDE-Perkins-Data-Sharing-Agreement.pdf
https://edu.wyoming.gov/wp-content/uploads/2022/01/DDE-Perkins-Data-Sharing-Agreement.pdf
https://edu.wyoming.gov/wp-content/uploads/2023/03/223057-Data-Sharing-Agreement.pdf
https://edu.wyoming.gov/wp-content/uploads/2023/03/223057-Data-Sharing-Agreement.pdf
https://edu.wyoming.gov/wp-content/uploads/2023/03/223057-Data-Sharing-Agreement.pdf

WDE®

Opportunity Through Education

Megan Degenfelder — Superintendent of Public Instruction

Dicky Shanor — Chief of Staff

Requestor

Wyoming Department of Education
122 W. 25th St, Ste. E200
Cheyenne, WY 82002
307-777-7675

Description — with link of applicable

825

833

834

835

Linda Finnerty on behalf of Colby Gull,
University of Wyoming

Johanna Epperson, Project
Coordinator, MDR

Shaylee Hancock, Wyoming Agriculture
in the Classroom

Bambi Sell on behalf of GEAR
UP/Wyoming SEO

Linda Finnerty on behalf of Tammy
Fletcher, Strong Families Strong
Wyoming

Austin Smith, MS Candidate MSBA and
Env Studies, University of Montana
Nancy Warner, School Liaison Program
Manager, 90th Force Support Squadron

12/5/2022

12/9/2022

12/9/2022

12/9/2022

1212212022

12/27/2022

12/27/2022

Past College of Education Student Employment
Data in Wyoming School Districts
WY New School 2022-2023 SY

Teacher Emails
GEAR UP Student Demographic Info for Grades

7-12 - Link to Data Sharing Agreement
Elementary 5th & 6th Grade Teacher Data

Number and percent of Homeschool student
from 2011-present

Military Connected Federal Data for most
current year

Wanda Maloney - Chief Policy Officer | Trent Carroll - Chief Operations Officer | Shelley Hamel - Chief Academic Officer


https://edu.wyoming.gov/downloads/data/2020/GU-Data-Sharing-Agreement-2019.pdf

