



Opportunity Through Education

Megan Degenfelder – *Superintendent of Public Instruction*
Dicky Shanor – *Chief of Staff*

Wyoming Department of Education
122 W. 25th St., Ste. E200
Cheyenne, WY 82002
307-777-7675

ID	Requestor	Date	Description – with link of applicable
511	Laurel Ballard on behalf of Superintendent Hazen, Big Horn County School District #2	1/4/2022	Teacher Turnover/Retention Data
512	Susan Wagner, Data Driven Enterprises	1/5/2022	WDE 684 and WDE 694 data Oct 2021 – Link to Data Sharing Agreement
517	Susan Shipley on behalf of the WY Department of Vocational Rehabilitation	1/7/2022	Child Count Numbers
518	Linda Finnerty on behalf of Mario Centeno, Synaptix	1/10/2022	WY Public School Employee Compensation
523	Laurie Hernandez, Division Director of Standards and Assessment	1/11/2022	State Assessment Data for BUROS contractor – Link to Data Sharing Agreement
529	Katharine Macys, Code.org	1/18/2022	Computer Science Courses
533	Linda Finnerty on behalf of Erin Raasch, American Transparency	1/24/2022	District Employee Personnel Data
539	Jim Stith, President of the Wyoming Science Teacher's Association	1/27/2022	Email addresses for Science Teachers
546	John Williams, Business Manager, Uinta County School District #1	2/4/2022	Raw WDE602 data from surrounding districts
551	Eliud L. Diaz, Revenue Operations Associate, Applied Educational Systems	2/7/2022	Business and Health Science Courses, Enrollment, and Teacher FTE
553	Matthew Willmarth, Wyoming Legislative Service Office	2/10/2022	2021-2022 Annual LSO staffing files
560	Colleen Burridge, AmeriCorps Director	2/15/2022	List of Title I Schools and Principals for 2021-22
561	Clare Halloran, Brown University	2/18/2022	ACCESS for ELLs - Composite Scale Scores
566	Matthew Willmarth, Wyoming Legislative Service Office	2/24/2022	Staffing data broken out by School, District, and Special Education categories
569	Susan Wagner, Data Driven Enterprises	2/25/2022	EdFacts files to calculate Wyoming's Significant Disproportionality rates
571	Paige Bredenkamp, School Library Consultant, Wyoming State Library	2/25/2022	FTE Librarians Assignments
574	Nancy Warner, School Liaison Program Manager, 90th Force Support Squadron	3/2/2022	Military Connected
583	Vince Meyer on behalf of Billy-Jo Grant	3/9/2022	Teacher retention data
585	Michelle McCormack, Education Advocate, Wyoming Stewardship Project	3/10/2022	School staffing counts
586	Susan Wagner, Data Driven Enterprises	3/11/2022	Perkins Innovation and Modernization Grant and Graduation Data File Request - Link to Data Sharing Agreement



Opportunity Through Education

Megan Degenfelder – *Superintendent of Public Instruction*
Dicky Shanor – *Chief of Staff*

Wyoming Department of Education
122 W. 25th St., Ste. E200
Cheyenne, WY 82002
307-777-7675

ID	Requestor	Date	Description – with link of applicable
603	Linda Finnerty on behalf of Jim Angell, Cowboy State Daily	4/14/2022	Superintendent's Salaries
607	Nancy Warner, School Liaison Program Manager, 90th Force Support Squadron	4/19/2022	Military connected graduate counts
612	Linda Finnerty on behalf of Maya Shimizu Harris, Wyoming Tribune Eagle	4/27/2022	Number of students who were homeschooled during the pandemic compared with prior to the pandemic.
631	Katie Silberstein, Research Fellow, Edunomics Lab	5/18/2022	ARP ESSER III expenditures by district
634	Susan Williams on behalf of Miranda Scoggin (Phd Student)	5/20/2022	Principals FTE by race/ethnicity and gender by district
638	Cathy Tacheny, Researcher for Emergent Learning, LLC	5/23/2022	Enrollment for CTE Courses
650	Linda Finnerty on behalf of Sarah Rafique , ABC Houston	6/13/2022	Firearms Data
651	Justin Mayo, Data Journalist / Big Local News Stanford University	6/14/2022	Annual granular student enrollment request
656	Drew Jacobs, National Alliance for Public Charter Schools	6/21/2022	Pre-K Enrollment Data for the 2021-22 School Year
662	Taylor Smith, Director of Data & Analytics	6/28/2022	CTE Data by CIP enrollments aggregated by school and student group for each school year
667	Catherine Palmer, Supervisor – Assessment	7/8/2022	WY-ALT LCI Survey Data BUROS contractor – Link to Data Sharing Agreement
675	Linda Finnerty on behalf of Brooke Schultz, Associated Press	7/14/2022	Grade Level Retention Data
679	Amy Downs, Results Count, LLC	7/21/2022	Results from last year of submission for the YRBS
680	Wanda Maloney on behalf of the LSO	7/22/2022	K-12 Student Expulsion and Suspension
683	Linda Finnerty on behalf of Nicole Engle, My Coaching Tree	7/26/2022	All Certified Teachers Data
687	Susan Wagner, Data Driven Enterprises	8/1/2022	June 2022 WDE 684 data – Link to Data Sharing Agreement
688	Susan Wagner, Data Driven Enterprises	8/1/2022	WDE 600 File – Link to Data Sharing Agreement
689	Susan Wagner, Data Driven Enterprises	8/1/2022	WYTOPP and WYALT Assessment file – Link to Data Sharing Agreement
691	Linda Finnerty on behalf of Mike Baker, NY Times	8/5/2022	Student Enrollment
697	Linda Finnerty on behalf of Asher Lehrer-Small, The 74 Publication	8/11/2022	Statewide Virtual School Enrollment
704	Laurie Hernandez, Division Director of Standards and Assessment	8/19/2022	SP22 Assessment Data to BUROS contractor – Link to Data Sharing Agreement

Megan Degenfelder – *Superintendent of Public Instruction*
Dicky Shanor – *Chief of Staff*

ID	Requestor	Date	Description – with link of applicable
705	Susan Wagner, Data Driven Enterprises	8/22/2022	Institutional School Data Request – Link to Data Sharing Agreement
706	Susan Wagner, Data Driven Enterprises	8/22/2022	EdFacts files for Significant Disproportionality Statistics – Link to Data Sharing Agreement
707	Susan Wagner, Data Driven Enterprises (223057)	8/22/2022	FS 009 2020-2021
709	Sofia Jeremias, Reporter, WyoFile	8/23/2022	Homelessness data by district
714	Linda Finnerty	8/24/2022	Homeschooling Data
716	Jim Stith, the President of the Wyoming Science Teacher's Association	8/26/2022	Email addresses for Science teachers
717	Susan Wagner, Data Driven Enterprises	8/29/2022	Perkins I&M APR Data - Link to Data Sharing Agreement
720	Linda Finnerty on behalf of Senator Tom James	8/29/2022	District Staff and K-12 Staff Data
721	Linda Finnerty on behalf of Jeannette Boner, Jackson Hole News	8/30/2022	Teacher Retention Data
726	Linda Finnerty on behalf of Matt Rocheleau, Hearst Connecticut Media & Times Union	9/12/2022	Restraint, seclusion/isolation data.
727	Linda Finnerty on behalf of Sharon Lurye, The Associated Press	9/12/2022	Private/Home School Data
732	Susan Wagner, Data Driven Enterprises	9/13/2022	WDE 636 data for SY 2021-2022 (Suspension data) – Link to Data Sharing Agreement
741	Steve Robbins, Analytics Director, TNP	9/21/2022	Teacher Race/Ethnicity by Teacher Years of Experience
746	Susan Wagner, Data Driven Enterprises	9/26/2022	Institutional School Data request - part 2 – Link to Data Sharing Agreement
757	Charisse Southwell, Ph.D., Director of Research, Black Teacher Collaborative	9/30/2022	Demographic Teacher Information and student performance data by School
758	Amy Ferrin, Uinta #4 Administrative Assistant	9/30/2022	List of past Superintendents for Uinta School District #4
761	Susan Williams on behalf of the Wyoming Department of Health	10/3/2022	IDEA File for 2021-22 school year.
763	Seeun Park, Doctoral Student, Department of Economics University of California	10/4/2022	School Level Homeless Data
770	Wanda Maloney on behalf of the LSO	10/11/2022	Expulsion and Suspension Data
778	Johanna Epperson, Project Coordinator, MDR	10/25/2022	WY Staffing Data 2022-2023
780	Stephani Evers, Ph.D, Oregon Department of Education	10/25/2022	Data to study disproportionate discipline against Native American K-12 Students
788	Dr. Valerie Todacheene	11/3/2022	Saint Stephens Statewide Assessment Data



Opportunity Through Education

Megan Degenfelder – *Superintendent of Public Instruction*
Dicky Shanor – *Chief of Staff*

Wyoming Department of Education
122 W. 25th St., Ste. E200
Cheyenne, WY 82002
307-777-7675

ID	Requestor	Date	Description – with link of applicable
814	Linda Finnerty on behalf of Colby Gull, University of Wyoming	12/5/2022	Past College of Education Student Employment Data in Wyoming School Districts
823	Johanna Epperson, Project Coordinator, MDR	12/9/2022	WY New School 2022-2023 SY
824	Shaylee Hancock, Wyoming Agriculture in the Classroom	12/9/2022	Teacher Emails
825	Bambi Sell on behalf of GEAR UP/Wyoming SEO	12/9/2022	GEAR UP Student Demographic Info for Grades 7-12 - Link to Data Sharing Agreement
833	Linda Finnerty on behalf of Tammy Fletcher, Strong Families Strong Wyoming	12/22/2022	Elementary 5th & 6th Grade Teacher Data
834	Austin Smith, MS Candidate MSBA and Env Studies, University of Montana	12/27/2022	Number and percent of Homeschool student from 2011-present
835	Nancy Warner, School Liaison Program Manager, 90th Force Support Squadron	12/27/2022	Military Connected Federal Data for most current year